
Appendix 4

Public Protection Fees & Charges Proposals 2025/26

Fee Description
2024/25 Charge 

(£)
2025/26 Charge 

(£)

Proposed 
Variation 

(£)

ANIMAL LICENCES (Fees Set by City of London)

Animal Boarding Establishments dogs & cats (NEW LICENCE)

PART A - Application fee £698.40 £977.40 £279.00

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £893.90 £1,176.20 £282.30

Animal Boarding Establishments dogs & cats (LICENCE RENEWAL)

Part A - Application fee £616.60 £904.20 £287.60

Part B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £812.10 £1,103.02 £290.92

Dog breeding kennels (NEW LICENCE)

PART A - Application fee £873.40 £1,111.80 £238.40

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £1,068.90 £1,310.62 £241.72

Dog breeding kennels (LICENCE RENEWAL)

PART A - Application fee £709.60 £977.40 £267.80

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £905.10 £1,176.20 £271.10

Dog breeding - Domestic (NEW LICENCE)

PART A - Application fee £703.40 £927.00 £223.60

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £898.90 £1,125.82 £226.92

Dog breeding - Domestic (LICENCE RENEWAL)

PART A - Application fee £585.60 £831.00 £245.40

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £781.10 £1,029.82 £248.72

Dangerous Wild Animals (NEW LICENCE - Commercial)

PART A - Application fee £902.40 £819.00 -£83.40

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £1,097.90 £1,017.82 -£80.08

Dangerous Wild Animals (LICENCE RENEWAL - Commercial)

PART A - Application fee £710.60 £634.20 -£76.40

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £906.10 £833.02 -£73.08

Dangerous Wild Animals (NEW LICENCE - Domestic)

PART A - Application fee £769.40 £634.20 -£135.20

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £964.90 £833.02 -£131.88

Dangerous Wild Animals (LICENCE RENEWAL - Domestic)

PART A - Application fee £623.60 £541.80 -£81.80

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £819.10 £740.62 -£78.48

Performing Animals (NEW LICENCE)

PART A - Application fee £667.40 £757.80 £90.40

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)   

Application Total £667.40 £757.80 £90.40

Performing Animals (LICENCE RENEWAL)

PART A - Application fee only required £524.60 £611.40 £86.80

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)   
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Application Total £524.60 £611.40 £86.80

Pet Sales (NEW LICENCE)

PART A - Application fee £854.40 £1,123.80 £269.40

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £1,049.90 £1,322.62 £272.72

Pet Sales (LICENCE RENEWAL)

PART A - Application fee £709.60 £904.20 £194.60

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £905.10 £1,103.02 £197.92

Riding Establishments (LICENCE RENEWAL) based on 15 - 29 horses 

PART A - Application fee £1,460.60 £2,566.20 £1,105.60

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application Total £1,656.10 £2,765.00 £1,108.90

Home Boarders/daycare (NEW LICENCE) Up to 6 dogs

PART A - Application fee £574.40 £831.00 £256.60

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application total £600.30 £1,029.80 £429.50

Home Boarders/daycare (LICENCE RENEWAL) Up to 6 dogs

PART A - Application fee £491.60 £757.80 £266.20

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application total £687.10 £956.62 £269.52

Dog Day Care (NEW LICENCE) More than 10 dogs

PART A - Application fee £636.40 £1,046.60 £410.20

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application total £831.90 £1,245.42 £413.52

Dog Day Care (LICENCE RENEWAL) More than 10 dogs

PART A - Application fee £554.60 £904.20 £349.60

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application total £750.10 £1,103.02 £352.92

Franchisee Arranger (NEW LICENCE)

PART A - Application fee £570.40 £831.00 £260.60

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application total £765.90 £1,029.82 £263.92

Franchisee Arranger (LICENCE RENEWAL)

PART A - Application fee £491.60 £757.80 £266.20

PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc) £195.50 £198.82 £3.32

Application total £687.10 £956.62 £269.52

Hobbyist Host

Inspection fee £187.00 £292.80 £105.80
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FOOD HYGIENE TRAINING

Discounts apply on the following rates for charities

Introductory -Level 1 (half day course) N/A £200.00 New Charge

Foundation (Food Hygiene Level 2) full day N/A £400.00 New Charge

Intermediate Food Hygiene Level (3 days) N/A £1,200.00 New Charge

All above fees attract additional charge per candidate for supplies (exam paper, course books, course materials etc.)

PEST CONTROL (Including VAT)

Mice and Rats

For up to 3 visits for mice £151.60 £170.00 £18.40

For each additional visit required £47.10 £50.00 £2.90

Fleas

1 visit for fleas; maximum of 3 rooms (additional rooms £15 each) £137.20 £150.00 £12.80

Wasps

1 visit for wasps £82.60 £90.00 £7.40

Bedbugs

2 visit for bedbug treatments; maximum of two bedrooms (additional rooms £26 each) £271.20 £300.00 £28.80

For each additional visit required £132.20 £150.00 £17.80

Cockroaches

Up to 3 visits for cockroaches £181.60 £200.00 £18.40

For each additional visit required £57.10 £60.00 £2.90

Tropical ants

Up to 2 visits £147.80 £160.00 £12.20

For each additional visit required £59.00 £70.00 £11.00

Garden ants

1 visit for up to 4 rooms £57.50 £70.00 £12.50

Other pests

Other pests  - Includes squirrels, common clothes moths, etc. POA POA N/A

Commercial Charge - up to 1 hour £146.50 £160.00 £13.50

Commercial Charge - per 30 minutes after first hour £73.90 £80.00 £6.10

FIXED PENALTY NOTICES

50% discount on the following rates for prompt payment (within 14 days)

Fixed Penalty Notices (Fly-tipping) £1,000 £1,000 £0

Fixed Penalty Notices (Littering) £150 £250 £100

Fixed Penalty Notices (Graffiti) £100 £500 £400

Fixed Penalty Notices (Household Duty of Care) £400 £600 £200

40% discount on the following rates for prompt payment (within 14 days)

Fixed Penalty Notices (Street trading contravention of conditions). £100 £150 £50

No legislative discount permitted on the following rates for prompt payment

Fixed Penalty Notices (Commercial waste receptacle breach) £110 £150 £40

Fixed Penalty Notices (Repairing vehicles on road) £100 £150 £50

Fixed Penalty Notices (2 or more vehicles for sale) £100 £150 £50


